By: Middleton H.R. No. 594

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The significant strides made by the faculty and
- 2 students of Central Media Arts Academy in Galveston were reflected
- 3 in the school's notable improvement in the 2017-2018 Texas
- 4 Education Agency accountability ratings; and
- 5 WHEREAS, TEA measures progress in a number of different
- 6 areas, and the agency recognizes campuses for high achievement with
- 7 distinction designations; Central Media Arts Academy garnered
- 8 these designations in five categories: ELA/Reading, Mathematics,
- 9 Comparative Academic Growth, Postsecondary Readiness, and
- 10 Comparative Closing the Gaps; moreover, the school significantly
- 11 improved its overall rating, receiving a "B"; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The educators and students of Central Media Arts
- 13 Academy have demonstrated great dedication in their pursuit of
- 14 academic excellence, and they may take justifiable pride in these
- 15 accomplishments; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 17 Legislature hereby congratulate Central Media Arts Academy on its
- 18 achievements in the 2017-2018 Texas Education Agency
- 19 accountability ratings and extend to all those associated with the
- 20 school sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it
- 21 further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for the academy as an expression of high regard by the
- 24 Texas House of Representatives.